TABLIMANN ASSISTMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eli Lilly and Company		12/03/2007	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purdue GMP Center LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA The Chao Center for Industrial Pharmacy & Contract Manufacturing	
Street Address:	3070 Kent Avenue	
City:	West Lafayette	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47906	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0649601	SEROMYCIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)276-1919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317 651 1346

Email: trademarks@lilly.com
Correspondent Name: Eli Lilly and Company
Address Line 1: Lilly Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46285

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce W. Longbottom
Signature:	/blongbottom/
Date:	12/06/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0891

900093538

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0892

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is by and between Eli Lilly and Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, United States of America, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") and Purdue GMP Center LLC d/b/a The Chao Center for Industrial Pharmacy & Contract Manufacturing, an Indiana limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 3070 Kent Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana (hereinafter "Assignee"), as follows:

- 1. Assignor is the proprietor of the Trademark listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference (the "Trademark"), and hereby assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to the Assignee, including all goodwill associated therewith and the registration identified in Schedule A.
- 2. Assignee hereby accepts such assignment of Trademark from Assignor.
- 3. Any matters not stipulated in this Agreement or doubts arising out of or in relation to construction and operation of this Agreement shall be resolved through good faith negotiations between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives effective as of the date of the Closing Date under the Product Rights Transfer Agreement between the parties.

Assignor: ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

By : July 9 .
Printed : Douglas K. Norman

Title: General Patent Counsel
Date: December 5, 2007

Assignee: PURDUE GMP CENTER LLC

By: Craig W. Davis

Title : Executive Director

Date : 03 - DEC - 2007

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

United States

SEROMYCIN

0649601

August 6, 1957

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 12/06/2007